

08th April, 2024

To, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra –Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Security code: KHIL27 ISIN: INE967C07015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Statement of NCDs Complaints pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of Securities and</u> <u>Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations")</u>

We enclose herewith statement received from Link Intime India Private Limited, our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent, giving number of complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter, those received during the quarter, disposed of during the quarter and those remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter of the Company for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024 for the Non-Convertible Debentures ("NCDs") of the Company as per the requirement of Regulation 13(3) of the Listing Regulations.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Kamat Hotels (India) Limited

Nikhil Singh Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl. a/a.

REGD OFF.: 70-C, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099, India. Tel.:022 2616 4000, Fax : 022 2616 4203 Email-Id : cs@khil.com | Website: www.khil.com | CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307











Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN : U67190MH1999PTC118368 C- 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083. Tel. : +91 22 4918 6000 Fax : +91 22 4918 6060 E-mail : mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website : www.linkintime.co.in

Date: 08/04/2024

ΤО,

UNIT: KAMAT HOTELS (INDIA) LIMITED

LIST OF ISIN'S: INE967C07015

Sub.:	Statement of Investor Complaints for the period ended as on March 31, 2024 w.r.t. Non- Convertible Debentures ("NCDs")
Ref.:	Regulation 13 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

We, Link Intime India Private Limited, are the Registrar and Transfer Agents of the Company w.r.t. said NCDs, only for providing electronic connectivity.

We further confirm that during the period from **01**st **January 2024** to **31**st **March 2024** we have not received any complaints/ grievances from holders of the NCDs issued by the Company and a summary of the same, as required in terms of the SEBI Listing Regulations as mentioned in the below table:

Particulars	No. of Complaints
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
Received during the quarter	0
Disposed off during the quarter	0
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0

This is for your information.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

Gamesh Jadhav Asst. Vice President - Depository Operations